ONE & DONE
SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES
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Have you been looking for an opportunity to serve at HPCUMC?

"One & Done" are opportunities to serve, usually for just an hour or
so at a time, and when you are done...it’s done.

Sound simple? It is! Opportunities are listed below. Please check
the one you like, fill in your contact information and place it in
the offering plate. We will contact you asap. Thank you for your
willingness to serve with us in Christ.

Interfaith Hospitality Network

Contact: Laura Warren laural. warren@ge.com or text/call 513-240-2155
HPCUMC is hosting 4 families the week of December 29 and we can use your help
either behind the scenes or building relationships with the families.

Set up (12:00pm - 3:00pm on Sunday, December 29)
Dinner host -come for food and conversations with families(5:00-7:00pm)
After dinner host -play with kids and help with clean up (6:30-8:30pm)
Overnight host (arrive at 8:00p, stay overnight, and help get families on bus
in morning)
——— Clean up (arrive at 7:00am on Sunday, January 5)
Laundry crew (pick up bedding/towels Sunday, January 5)

Name

Email

Phone #

Please return to the offering plate or contact Dave Jennings at
djennings@hpcumc.org or 979-8192 with any questions.

CONTACT OUR CHURCH STAFF

WORSHIP
Rev. Dr. Cathy Johns
cjohns@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8182

Rev. Doug Johns
djohns@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8195

HOSPITALITY AND CONNECTING
MINISTRIES
Dave Jennings
djennings@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8192

MUSIC
Neal Hamlin
nhamlin@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8187

Brenda Portman
bportman@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8172

Matthew Covert
mcovert@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8160

Jennifer Cauhorn
jcauhorn@hpcumec.org

MISSION & OUTREACH/YOUNG
ADULTS

Rev. Kate Smith
ksmith@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8179

THE WAREHOUSE
Pastor Sadell Bradley
sabradley@hpcumc.org

Pastor Sherman Bradley
shbradley@hpcumc.org

COMMUNICATION
Shari Rust
srust@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8180

Lisa Foley
Ifoley@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8174

Zeke Plymesser
zplymesser@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8163

Rick Kitchen
rkitchen@hpcumec.org

PASTOR EMERITUS
Don Dixon
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UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1345 Grace Avenue « Cincinnati, OH 45208

513-871-1345
www.hydeparkchurch.org

DISCIPLESHIP MINISTRY
Rev. Dave Weaver
dweaver@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8184

PRESCHOOL
Julie Vail
jvail@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8191

Lindsay Garrison
lgarrison@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8191

FAMILY MINISTRY
Dana Calhoun
dcalhoun@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8181

Pam Pilger
ppilger@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8193
Sara Pease
spease@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8162

YOUTH AND COLLEGE-AGE
MINISTRY

Dana Calhoun

dcalhoun@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8181
Diane Dinsmore
ddinsmore@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8162

SENIOR MINISTRY/PARISH
VISITOR

Diane Weaver
diweaver@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8190

ADMINISTRATION
Rev. Doug Johns
djohns@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8195

Anna Lawson

alawson@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8189
Margie Sanders
msanders@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8186
Katie Baumann
kbaumann@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8199
Amanda Kern

akern@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8176
Audrey Kroeger

akroeger@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8183

ENDOWMENT

Michael Vilardo
michael.vilardo@tcministries.com,

THE
WAREHQUSE

1310 Race St. « Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-871-1345

New Year, Next Step

In January of this year, I stepped into a new role at
HPCUMC as the Pastor of Mission and Outreach.
Opver the last year, I have been energized at the
opportunity to engage with and serve alongside
multiple generations at Hyde Park as we put our faith

Pastor
into action locally, nationally, and globally. Kate Smith

As you step into this next year, I invite you to take the

next step in faith if you are not already serving. There are many ways
and opportunities to serve in meaningful ways that correspond to
your gifts, talents, and passions. Whether you find yourself wanting to
focus on relationships, on the front lines, or serve behind the scenes —
there is a place for YOU! Serving is a great way to make a big church
feel smaller by building relationships with people you serve alongside.

While the list of ways to support ministry goes on and on - here are
some highlights of areas that need your support:

« Being a friendly visitor to a home bound member and visit 1-2
times a month

o Take communion to a home bound member - offered 3 times/year

« Be on the program committee to plan speakers, entertainment, and
local trips for the 2020-2021 Senior Adult Ministry

o Share the Good News with youth at the Hamilton Juvenile
Detention Center on Tuesday or Wednesday evenings - it is offered
weekly and can serve monthly

o Prepare and serve a meal to our neighbors at Madisonville
Education Center on the 4th Monday of every month

« Tutor a 5th grade student at Rothenberg in writing and reading
weekly on Tuesday or Thursday (9:20-10:10a or 1:10-2:00p)

« Be part of the 25th house build for the Shalom Coalition starting
in the Spring of 2020 - no experience required and building days are
during the week and on Saturdays

If any of these opportunities spark your interest, I would love to
have a conversation with you to share more details about how to
get connected! Please reach out to me at ksmith@hpcumc.org or on
Sunday mornings!

As you step into this new year, perhaps God is calling you to
something new!

Pastor Kate



2020 WINTER CLASSES

Soul Builders

Sunday Morning, 11:00am-12:00pm, Room 205

In Christ in Crisis: Why We Need to Reclaim Jesus, released in
September 2019, Jim Wallis argues that our cultural and political
crises stem, in part, from how the American church has become
disconnected from the teachings of Jesus Christ.

10-session study starts January 5. Pick up a copy of the book from your
favorite seller, and receive a copy of the 25-page study guide at the first
class. Join us for lively and respectful discussions of challenging issues.
Everyone is welcome! Questions? Contact Ronda Deel at rodeel@fuse.
net.

FaithWeavers

Sunday Morning 9:30am-10:30am Room 205

Enter the World of the New Testament. Professors N. T. Wright and
Michael E Bird will guide you through how to read the New Testament,
the world of Jesus and the early church, deep studies on both Jesus and
the Apostle Paul, lectures on every book of the New Testament, as well
as how to live the story of the New Testament today.

In addition to numerous studio lectures, on-location sessions, filmed
around the world, will immerse you into the world of the New
Testament.

Questions? Contact Micheal Hickerson at MikeHickerson@gmail.com

YOUNG ADULT MINISTRY

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Monthly Sunday Brunch
January 5, February 16, March 15, April 19, May 3

Book of James Bible Study

Mondays from 7:00 pm-8:30pm at Unwind in Hyde Park starting
January 6 - February 24

Contact Pastor Kate Smith (ksmith@hpcumc.org) for more informa-
tion.

Our Church building and offices will be closed on
January 1st, 2020. Happy New Year!

PASTOR DOUG'S STUDY

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Tuesday Morning Social Hall-10:00 am-11:30am

Book Study: Cost of Discipleship

Dietrich Bonhoeffer, one of the most important theologians of the
twentieth century, illuminates the relationship between ourselves and
the teachings of Jesus.

What can the call to discipleship, the adherence to the word of

Jesus, mean today to the businessman, the soldier, the laborer, or the
aristocrat? What did Jesus mean to say to us? What is his will for us
today? Drawing on the Sermon on the Mount, Dietrich Bonhoeffer
answers these timeless questions by providing an influential reading
of the dichotomy between “cheap grace” and “costly grace” “Cheap
grace,” Bonhoeffer wrote, “is the grace we bestow on ourselves...grace
without discipleship...Costly grace is the gospel which must be sought
again and again. It is costly because it costs a man his life, and it is
grace because it gives a man the only true life”

Everyone is welcome! Join us when you can, miss when you must.
Questions, please contact Pastor Doug Johns at djohns@hpcumc.org
or 979-8195.

2019 CHARITABLE DONATIONS

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

The IRS has strict rules governing the
tax year in which charitable donations
can be deducted. A donation mailed
to the church with a postmark on

or before December 31, 2019, will

be recorded as a 2019 donation. A
donation postmarked after January 1,
2020 will be treated as a 2020 donation
even if the check is dated earlier.

Don't miss the opportunity to receive tax benefits and the satisfaction
of supporting the mission and ministry of HPCUMC!

ELECTRONIC NEWSLETTER

Do you want to receive News and Happenings online? HPCUMC
emails are sent through Constant Contact, a permission-based email-
marketing tool. Neither Constant Contact or HPCUMC will ever
share your information without your permission. If you would like to
receive News and Happenings online each week (on Fridays) please
email us at communication@hpcumc.org.

Mission Trips for 2020-2021

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Over the next two years, there will be amazing opportunities to
partner with our brothers and sisters in Russia, Mexico, Haiti,

and Romania. In the next few months, there will be information
sessions for each trip. Please prayfully consider serving on one of the
upcoming teams.

Russia: Mid-late August, 2020

Mexico: December 27, 2020 - January 2, 2021
Haiti: January 23-30, 2021

Romania: July 18-28, 2021

Information meetings:

Russia: January 5th at 3:00pm in the Library, January 26 at 10:30am
and 12:00pm in Room 210

Mexico: February 9 and 23 at 10:30 am and 12:00 pm in Room 210

Stay tuned for Haiti and Romania’s informational sessions happening
in the spring of 2020. If you have any questions about these trips, please
contact Pastor Kate Smith (ksmith@hpcumc.org).

NEWCOMERS BRUNCH

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

January 12, 2020 10:30am-11:00am

You are invited to be our guest at a warm and delicious brunch in the
Social Hall. Please join us for this informal time where you can meet
some others who are newcomers to Hyde Park Community UMC and
our pastors. Our hospitality team simply wants to say, “We are glad
that you are here”

RSVP to Dave Jennings at djennings@hpcumc.org or 513.979.8192

MEMBER DIRECTORY FOR 2020

Please be sure the Membership Coordinator has
your updated contact information. Also, please let
us know if you no longer have a landline. Contact
Katie Baumann for changes or to confirm the
information on file at kbaumann@hpcumec.org or
513-979-8199.




